RESCISSION OF PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE

As a precaution, for your safety, the City issued a Boil Water Notice starting on Wednesday September 1, 2021, due to a four inch water main break off of Bay Boulevard.

The September 1, 2021 “Precautionary Boil Water Notice” is hereby rescinded following the satisfactory completion of the bacteriological survey showing that the water is safe for use.

Thank you all for your patience and understanding. If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact the Utilities Department at: (727) 816-1900 option 1.

Lift Station(s) Outage

Several lift stations are down in the area due to the recent storm. City Staff is aware and currently working to get the stations back online. If you notice any alarms going off, or overflowing, please call the Police Department Non-Emergency number at: 727-816-1919.

Water Main Break

Staff is on site on River Gulf Road between Grand Boulevard and James Clark Street repairing a two inch water main break. Service may be temporary interrupted while they are diligently working to resolve the issue.

Our Utilities Crew Hard at Work

Thank you to our Utilities Crew for all their hard work repairing the 10-inch main break on 8/20/21. The break occurred on U.S. Highway 19 at Werner-Boyce Salt Springs State Park. The crew worked tirelessly to repair with minimal service interruption. Special thanks to the crew from Duke Energy that were also on-site to assist, as the break occurred within close proximity to their utility power pole.